

GAHC040000902026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./7/2026

Anurag Kumar Choudhary
Son of Shri Devindra Singh, resident of Sector 14, Ashoka Society, House No.5/14A
Vasundhara, Ghaziabad 201012

VERSUS

Khallung Rijiju
Son of Shri Rinchin Kharu Rijiju, resident of Village Nakhu, Nafra, PO and PS Nafra,
West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh. 790001

Advocate for the Petitioner : Kemo Lollen, Arun Yun, Maryum Sora, Geli Taye, D Ado, Ravi Shankar Mishra

Advocate for the Respondent : Rinchin Ledo Thungon, Rei Tadung

-BEFORE-

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

-ORDER-

10.06.2026

Learned counsel Mr. D. Ado is present for the petitioner and learned counsel Mr. R. L. Thungon is present for the respondent.

Both the parties have submitted that there is no element of settlement.

List this matter in the admission column on 01.07.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant